CNSW SCHEDULE of FEES & REIMBURSABLES	
REVIEW DATE - 7th April 2019	EFFECTIVE FROM - 8th April 2019
·	FEES for 2019-20
Membership Renewal Fee for a Club	Clubs not provided with a hardcopy 2019 Yearbook - \$55 Clubs provided with a hardcop 2019 Yearbook - \$65
Membership Renewal Fee for an Individual Member who is a member of a Club	\$42 per person (Comprising \$12 CNSW Fee and \$30 ACA Fe)
Membership Renewal Fee for an Independent Individual Member (someone who is not a member of a Club)	\$75 per person (Includes \$12 CNSW Fee and \$30 ACA Fe)
Junior Member of a Club	50% of Full Member
Non-Playing Member of a Club	\$10 per person (Comprising \$5 CNSW Fee and \$5 ACA Fe)
Prescribed Date for payment of membership renewal fees	31st August 2019
Membership fees for new Member	At 1st July 100% of stated fee then 75% at 1st Oct, 50% at 1st Jan and 25% at 1st April
GENERAL FEES	
Use of CNSW Headquarters lawns. Excludes 1 practice day for competitions	\$2.50 per half day per person
Coaching provided by CNSW at a club which requires the use of a lawn	\$10 per head per day or part thereof
Coaching provided by CNSW at a club which does not requires the use of a lawn	\$5 per head per day or part thereof
Updating & reaccrediting registered/accredited coaches	No Fee
Attend Referee or Umpire Course & Examination	No Fee
Referee or Umpire re-examination Existing Referees & Umpires attending Workshops, Seminars,	No Fee
Updates etc Instruction in Laws & Rules by CNSW at a club which requires the	No Fee
use of a lawn Instruction in Laws & Rules by CNSW at a club which does not	\$10 per head per day or part thereof
require the use of a lawn	\$5 per head per day or part thereof
REIMBURSABLES - PERSONAL	
Per Kilometer rate for CNSW Officers	\$0.25
Accommodation and Transport at event for CNSW State Team members at Interstate Competitions (includes Manager, excludes non travelling reserves)	\$50 per person per night for 6 nights.
non travelling reserves/	
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions	50% of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula.
<u>-</u>	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car.
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team)
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night.
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day.
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per ½ day.
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the CNSW database	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per day. 25% of entry fees Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event plus \$10
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the CNSW database Tournament Manager and Tournament Referee at CNSW Events Referees at CNSW Events Pennants Finals	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per day. 25% of entry fees Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event plus \$10 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the CNSW database Tournament Manager and Tournament Referee at CNSW Events Referees at CNSW Events Pennants Finals CNSW EVENT FEES FROM 1st JAN	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per day. 25% of entry fees Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event plus \$10 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event Estimated fuel expenses limited to 1 car per team
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the CNSW database Tournament Manager and Tournament Referee at CNSW Events Referees at CNSW Events Pennants Finals	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per day. 25% of entry fees Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event plus \$10 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event Estimated fuel expenses limited to 1 car per team 12020 (2019 Fees are unchanged) \$35 per person
Travel for State Team members to Interstate Competitions Travel for State Squad members to official practices. CNSW representive in ACA Gold Medal Competition Accommodation for CNSW Directors and Officers on official CNSW Business inclusive of meals REIMBURSA Lawn Hire by CNSW at a club for any reason including a CNSW Event hosted by a club but run by CNSW. CNSW Event hosted, advertised and run by a club including providing TM and TR, entering results into Croquet Scores and reminding players to update their handicaps & indexes in the CNSW database Tournament Manager and Tournament Referee at CNSW Events Referees at CNSW Events Pennants Finals CNSW EVENT FEES FROM 1st JAN Singles Events	\$0.25/km for use of own car for transit journey. \$0.25/km for travel to ISC, ISS in own car with maximum of equivalent air fare formula. A proportion of air fares and commercial transit fares (eg taxis). \$0.25/km for use of own car. Maximum of \$1000 for each Event Up to \$50 per night for 3 nights Maximum actual costs Travel as for state team members (if not in team) At cost but not exceeding \$150 per night. BLES - EVENTS \$20 per lawn per ½ day. \$40 per lawn per day. 25% of entry fees Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event plus \$10 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event Estimated fuel expenses to a maximum of \$50 per event Estimated fuel expenses limited to 1 car per team